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Second

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow.
lampden
jongmeadow
donson
5PRINGFIELD

X)TALS.

Second

Hampden
District

last Longmeadow
Pet. 3

4

[ampden
ongmeadow

Pet. A
B
C
D
E

lonson
Pet. A

B
C

PRINGFIELD
Wd. 6 Pet. B.

C.
OTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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_ 91 759 850 349 3 114 466
. 18 517 535 195 - 51 246
- 36 2,501 2,537 595 4 113 712
- 47 741 788 96 - 20 116
- 55 584 639 47 - 24 71

. 247 5,102 5,349 1,282 7 322 1,611

State Election
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1,249 8 373 1,630
1,218 14 367 1,599

1,714 5 526 2,245

1,088 32 455 1,575
1,017 37 371 1,425
971 26 349 1,346

1,158 16 365 1,539
1,052 12 407 1,471

700 7 256 963
810 16 285 1,111
819 6 206 1,031

389 21 313 723
371 19 257 647

12,556 219 4,530 17,305
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam....
Granville...

Russell
Southwick

.

TOTALS...

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4,

5,

6.

7.

8.

Granville....

Russell
Southwick

Pet. 1

2

3,

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary
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1,389
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729
4,522

Republican Primary
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495

State Election
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533
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497
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294
216
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5,851
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786
767
646
719
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596
624

229
238

492
412
537

7,306
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31
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22
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69 38 1,109
82 41 1,504
68 43 1,342
92 50 1,246
107 47 1,454
89 6 40 1,296
97 38 1,266
90 42 1,339

34 . 31 603
53 - 39 558

69 1 42 1,268
53 1 27 808
73 4 61 1,300

976 18 539 15,093
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Fourth

Hampden
District

WESTFIELD
TOTALS

Fourth

Hampden
District

IVESTFIELD
Wd. IPet.A.

B.
Wd. 2 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 3 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 5 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 6 Pet. A.

B.
OTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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State Election
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922
839
441
789
401
842
531

1,177
1,034
1,176
972
801

9,925

s

7

9
6

13
6

12
4
19
15
10
6
4

111

289
;96
130
187
124
241
87

274
205
254
207
179

2,373

1,218
1,044
577
989
531

1,095
622

1,470
1,254
1,440
1,185
984

12,409
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
TOTALS...

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd. IPet.A.

B.
Wd. 2 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 3 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 5 Pet. A.

B.
Wd. 6 Pet. A

B.
Wd. 7 Pet. A.

B.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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2,901 10 1,382 4,293 . 2 329 331
2,901 10 1,382 4,293 - 2 329 331

State Election

u
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242
330
371
182
716
793
258
479

1,029
693
747
687
854
863

8,244

8
1

6

6
8
6
1

19

10
5

18
96

42
92
59
40
143
241
43
109
279
193
199
177
282
247

2,146

292
423
436
222
865

1,042
307
589

1,327
894
946
874

1,141
1,128

10,486
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Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
SPRINGFIELD ..

West Springfield.

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 2 Pet.

Wd. 4 Pet.

Wd. 5 Pet.

B
A
B
C
B

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2 Pet. E

Vest Springfield
Pet. 1

2
3
4

TOTALS.

Democratic Primary Republic

a
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240 - 114 354 - 1 16 17

1,970 - 482 2,452 - 1 389 390
3,186 3 850 4,039 - 9 544 553

State Election
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317
458
386
613
792

601

4
6
3

11
7

72
99
94
188
181

160

393
563
483
812
980

769

345 2 66 413
435 2 90 527
776 - 185 961
975 9 189 1,173

1,294 8 308 1,610
1,111 4 268 1,383
1,260 5 340 1,605
671 2 172 845

0,034 71 2,412 12,517
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Seventh

Hampden
District

Belchertown
CHICOPEE
Ludlow
SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Seventh

Hampden
District

Belchertown
Pet. B

C

CHICOPEE
Wd. 6 Pet. BE.

BW.

Ludlow
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 8 Pet. E.

F.

G.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican

o
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285 1 87 373 - 2 64 66

1,999 9 425 2,433 - 18 418 436
383 10 183 576 - 9 87 96

3,145 22 842 4,009 - 30 631 661

State Election

1,038
1,145

776
185

1,001
778

1,186
1,022
526

1,202

249
432
495

10,035

13
10
11
4
4
16

10
9
8

107

218
298

225
49

159
157
274
184
150
251

60
117
140

2,282

1,263
1,448

1,010
235

1,173
945

1,471
1,210
680

1,469

319
558
643

12,424
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Eighth

Hampden
District

HICOPEE
OTALS

Eighth

Hampden
District

HCOPEE
Wd. 1 Pet. A

B
Wd. 2 Pet. A

CN
cs
D

Vd. 3Pct.AE
AW
B
C

Id. 6 Pet. AN
AS

Wd. 7 Pet. A
B

Wd. 8 Pet. A
B

Wd. 9 Pet. A
B

TALS

Democratic Primary Republican

e
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3,454 34 627 4,115 . 22 424 446
3,454 34 627 4,115 - 22 424 446

State Election
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192 1 62 1,048
221 3 64 1,225
34 1 20 258
34 - 9 137
37 2 5 176
107 4 29 619
77 1 12 309

136 1 18 545
77 1 24 389
76 - 14 414
41 - 23 270
135 - 38 673
120 3 37 668
118 2 23 700
133 - 61 934
156 - 36 871
187 - 62 1,015
199 2 73 1,204

2,080 21 610 11,455
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2006

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 5 Pet. A.

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2 Pet. A.

B.
C.
D.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 5 Pet. C.
D.
G.
H.

Wd. 7 Pet. H.
Wd. 8 Pet. A.

B.
D.
H.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican
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2
w
n
3
U
X

E
s
u

E V s

a

CO
E 5

a
o a,

fa
GO

J3

O
1
5

>

a o

3
§

3
-**

272 3 45 320 _ i 26 27
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State Election
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546
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121
163
188
174
107
96
62
48
62

1,648
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29 - 42 437
21 2 80 722
25 - 37 526
20 3 47 619
22 - 54 531
32 3 68 761
36 - 49 602
25 1 35 524
26 1 88 732
25 1 68 803
37 1 72 830
15 - 40 457
26 1 51 500
28 - 50 537
26 1 31 291
25 - 52 455

459 16 938 10,158
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Tenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Tenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 1 Pet. A.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 3 Pet. B.
C.
F.

G.
H.

Wd. 6 Pet. A.
E.
G.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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State Election
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15 3 25 294
28 3 37 339
27 2 31 395
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294 14 424 5,089
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2006

Eleventh

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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State Election
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Wd. 4 Pet. A 332
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443
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C 257 2 44 303
D 235 4 36 275
E 249 6 63 318
F 142 6 24 172
G 408 11 80 499
H 379 7 83 469

Wd. 5 Pet. A 353
407

12
16

83
104

448
B 527
E 496 23 204 723
F 522 16 231 769

Wd. 7 Pet. A 464
416

55
12

318
132

837
Wd. 8 Pet. C 560

TOTALS 5,610 205 1,730 7,545
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Twelfth

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
SPRINGFIELD ....

Wilbraham
TOTALS

Twelfth

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
Pet. 1

2

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 6 Pet. D

F
H

Wd. 7 Pet. B
C
D
E
F
G

Wilbraham
Pet. A

B
C
D

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

(j

—

1
—
s

Ec •- r U C ~ — - U
= i£ z

S CD

.
— B

- I i
z -~ rz" -

X
E

z

S

5l 1*

z

—

V

>

i'T E-£ u 9 — »» — e* •""
z 1

e -

< ^ < — ~ - ° < - r-

465 161 6 200 832 113 169 5 Ill 398
1.883 - 239 666 2.988 153 196 4 99 452
1.319 214 8 563 2.104 163 510 11 70 754
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State Election
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2006

First

Hampshire

District

Hatfield
Montgomery
NORTHAMPTON
Southampton
Westhampton

TOTALS

First

Hampshire

District

Hatfield
Montgomery
NORTHAMPTON

Wd. IPet.A
B

Wd. 2 Pet. A
B

Wd. 3 Pet. A
B

Wd. 4 Pet. A
B

Wd. 5 Pet. A
B

Wd. 6 Pet. A
B

Wd. 7 Pet. A
B

Southampton
Westhampton
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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1,284 351 2 55 1,692
200 142 - 19 361

514 49 _ 40 603
964 168 1 32 1,165
634 50 1 30 715
495 42 1 27 565
783 85 . 28 896
701 65 - 45 811
458 40 - 21 519
876 114 - 37 1,027
726 105 - 31 862
769 103 - 27 899
770 147 - 28 945
909 182 1 26 1,118
693 139 - 29 861
849 191 - 30 1,070

1,587 806 . 121 2,514
581 261 - 37 879

13,793 3,040 6 663 17,502
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Second

Hampshire

District

Easthampton

.

Hadley
South Hadley.
TOTALS

Second

Hampshire

District

Easthampton
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

Hadley
South Hadley

Pet. A
B
C
D
E

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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1,703 4 378 2,085 - 3 188 191
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State Election

CS S o

U_h «

• a 2

-w a

% oQ

1,043
883
988
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4
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235
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173
275
266

196
308
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160
330

2,806

1,285
1,071
1,169
1,410
1,421

380 2,356

1,133
1,581
1,511
882

1,583
15,402
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2006

Third

Hampshire

District

Amherst..
Granby....
TOTALS.

Third

Hampshire

District

Amherst
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

3A.
4.

4A.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

10A.

Granby
TOTALS....

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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State Election
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853
324
80

1,935
9,267

6
2

2
5

5
4
5
4
4
3
3
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67

45
118
41
8

31
12
81
110
114
169
80
31
13

636
1,489

521
955
406
104
366
103
720

1,206
967

1,489
937
358
96

2,595
10,823
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First

Middlesex

District

Ayer
Dunstable
Groton
Pepperell..

Townsend

.

TOTALS..

First

Middlesex

District

Ayer
Pet. 1

.

2.

Dunstable ..

Groton
Pet. 1

.

2.

3,

Pepperell
Pet. 1

2

3

Townsend
Pet. 1

2

3
TOTALS...

Democratic Primary Republican Primary
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State Election
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728
675
664

9,347

571
480

488

655
554
613

575
614
587

371
450
390

6,348

57
48

48
61
32

46
56
39

46
39
26

557

1,306
1,089

59 1,362

1,610
1,482
1,490

1,511
1,571
1,447

1,145
1,164
1,081

16,258
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2006

Second

Middlesex

District

Chelmsford
Littleton

Westford
TOTALS....

Chelmsford
Pet. 3

.

5.

7.

Littleton

Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

Westford
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary
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Republican Primary
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State Election
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1,006
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1,120
1,185
1,271
1,265
1,368
1,106

13,597
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14
17

7

6
6

12
8

15
166

445
518
644

322
326
301

355
306
349
345
328
275

4,514

1,533
1,579
1,956

1,370
1,346
1,166

1,482
1,497
1,626
1,622
1,704
1,396

18,277

1


